FEATURES
TriColor BarGraph
Gate Position Indicator
The Weschler TriColor BarGraph
(GPI) provides a rapid visual display of
gate position and gate limit. The GPI also gives a
precise digital readout of either signal or their
difference. Bar colors for position and limit are

Optional Alarm Relay Outputs
Rugged Metal Case
ORDERING GUIDE
DIMENSIONS & CONNECTIONS
PART NUMBER
BAR ZERO POINT:
B = Zero at Bottom
DIGITAL DISPLAY:
R = Red
Y = Yellow
G = Green
S = Special
SETPOINT RELAYS:
2 = 2 Relays
X = No relays
S = Special order
SETPOINT HYSTERESIS:
P = Programmable
S = Special
INPUT (both channels):
GP1 = 0-10V DC
GP2 = 4-20mA DC
GP3 = 0-1mA DC
TYPE:
4 = 4 " Square BarGraph
6 = BG261 8 " Square BarGraph
8 = BG281 8" Circular BarGraph
BG241 ½
½
POWER:
1 = 120V AC 50/60Hz
2 = 240V AC 50/60Hz
4 = 12V DC*
6 = 250VDC
7 = 24V DC
8 = 28V DC
9 = 48V DC
0 = 125V DC*
U = 120V AC / 125V DC*
*Max ambient 45 C°
X = NA
X = NA
T = Trend Indicators
X = No Trend Indicators
MISCELLANEOUS OPTIONS:
K = Conformal Coating
T = Terminal Strip Connector
A = Custom Artwork
W = Splash-proof bezel (w/o buttons)
T = TriColor bar
4 B Y 2 P 1PG 1 F TTTXXEXAMPLE:
( ) BG-241, ( ) zero at bottom, ( ) Yellow, ( ) 2 relays,
( ) Programmable hysteresis, ( ) 0-10V DC input,
( ) 120V AC 50/60Hz power, ( ) 4-20 mADC isolated retransmit,
( ), ( ), ( ) trend indication, ( ) terminal strip connector,
( ) TriColor
4 B Y 2
P GP1
1 F
X X T T
T
( ) BG-241, ( ) zero at bottom, ( ) Yellow, ( ) 2 relays,
( ) Programmable hysteresis, ( ) 0-10V DC input,
( ) 120V AC 50/60Hz power, ( ) 4-20 mADC isolated retransmit,
( ), ( ), ( ) trend indication, ( ) terminal strip connector,
( ) TriColor
4 B Y 2
P GP1
1 F
X X T T
T
RETRANSMIT:
A = 4-20mA DC into 250 ohms